
Leichtathletik-Club Aichach e.V.                                06.01.2008 

25. Aichacher Dreikönigslauf 

am  6.01.2008 in Aichach 

 

 

                       E R G E B N I S - L I S T E 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)          Männlich/Weiblich 

 

   1.  130 Strassmeir, Thomas       77 LC Aichach                    27:50 

   2.  366 Goldbrunner, Fabian      85 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        27:58 

   3.  357 Greiner, Christopher     73 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        29:00 

   4.  363 Klaus, Christian         67 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        29:07 

   5.  116 Seidl, Harald            66 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        29:24 

   6.   92 Steinherr, Georg         66 Achter-Bahn                   29:52 

   7.  362 Strobl, Helmut           59 SVO Germering                 30:02 

   8.  142 Wehle, Alexander         73 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      30:39 

   9.  138 Herger, Andreas          70 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       30:44 

  10.  347 Thiem, Hans-Thomas       64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:47 

  11.  159 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:03 

  12.  147 Siegmund, Thomas         60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:05 

  13.  163 Tietmann, Henning        63 MRRC Muenchen                 31:15 

  14.  378 Schlecht, Frank          78 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      31:17 

  15.  336 Hartl, Rudolf            53 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      31:21 

  16.  176 Baumgartner, Ludwig      65 MRRC Muenchen                 31:24 

  17.  375 Winter, Manfred          58 MBB-SG Augsburg               31:29 

  18.  156 Scholl, Martin           72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:45 

  19.  140 Treffler, Georg          60 Achter-Bahn                   31:47 

  20.  150 Gesche, Werner           68 TSV 1862 Neuburg              31:55 

  21.  327 Sandmeir, Bernd          72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:02 

  22.  136 Fendt, Werner            56 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      32:16 

  23.  179 Haindl, Anton            57 MRRC Muenchen                 32:21 

  24.  145 Busse, Florian           64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:24 

  25.  125 Kreitmair, Anton         60 LC Aichach                    32:53 

  26.  333 Deckert, Sebastian       90 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        32:58 

  27.  180 Bachmann, Elmar          54 MRRC Muenchen                 33:02 

  28.  397 Mader, Klaus             56 MBB-SG Augsburg               33:15 

  29.  160 Lautner, Anton           60 TSV 1862 Neuburg              33:19 

  30.  385 Kroner, Bernd            59 LC Aichach                    33:30 

  31.  380 Sedlmeir, Hans           65 SV Handzell                   33:34 

  32.  177 Waldhauer, Roland        57 MRRC Muenchen                 33:39 

  33.  111 Weiss, Mirko             73 SV Handzell                   33:43 

  34.  197 Neumair, Manfred         64 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       33:50 

  35.  331 Floering, Thomas         72 LG Sempt                      33:52 

  36.  371 Schoder, Heini           61 LC Aichach                    34:03 

  37.  356 Manneck, Inga            64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:08 

  38.  360 Pilz, Simon              76 TSV 1862 Neuburg              34:12 

  39.  368 Guckert, Karlheinz       70 Achter-Bahn                   34:18 

  40.  381 Neigert, Otto            68 Leitershofen                  34:20 

  41.  172 Lang, Josef              49 TSV 1862 Neuburg              34:21 

  42.  354 Kugler, Johann           69 SV Strass                     34:25 

  43.  115 Neugebauer, Daniel       86 Cool Runnings                 34:41 

  44.  384 Schnitzer, Thomas        58 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:42 

  45.  376 Baumgartner, Hubert      61 LC Aichach                    34:43 

  46.  106 Hagl, Markus             73 Achter-Bahn                   34:45 

  47.  344 Speer, Peter             49 MBB-SG Augsburg               34:46 

  48.  166 Wolgschaft, Sandra       76 MBB-SG Augsburg               34:48 

  49.  148 Seitz, Gerhard           54 TSV Indersdorf                34:55 

  50.  154 Renner, Anja             70 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:00 

  51.  361 Rauch, Michael           50 TSV Indersdorf                35:02 

  52.  311 Schwegler, Xaver         63 SV Handzell                   35:07 

  53.  338 Hangl, Andreas           74 Schiltberg                    35:12 

  54.   68 Lechner, Leonhard        56 Achter-Bahn                   35:29 

  55.  102 Stuempfle, Franz         46 LLC Marathon Regensburg       35:48 



  56.  122 Widmayr, Martin          65 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         35:53 

  57.  389 Seeberg, Matthias        66                               35:56 

  58.  113 Jung, Guenter            62 LT Luetzelburg                35:57 

  59.  320 Tiemann, Claudio         86 Traunstein                    36:06 

  60.  151 Erber, Anton             49 TSV Gersthofen                36:07 

  61.  123 Widmayr, Christian       68 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:09 

  62.  202 Wuest, Stefan            68 SC Koenigsbrunn               36:20 

  63.  334 Granvogl, Gerhard        55 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:22 

  64.  124 Hausbeck, Birgit         70 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:26 

  65.  129 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:31 

  66.  120 Widmayr, Michael         65 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:35 

  67.  390 Gschloessl, Josef        63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       36:38 

  68.   32 Albrecht, Dieter         60 Achter-Bahn                   36:42 

  69.  170 Schaefer, Mathias        73 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       36:43 

  70.  330 Kollmannsberger, Gerhard 65 Achter-Bahn                   36:46 

  71.  345 Guth, Franz              49 MBB-SG Augsburg               36:49 

  72.  346 Matzke, Wilfried         55 TG Viktoria Augsburg          36:50 

  73.  109 Ritter, Manuela          64 MBB-SG Augsburg               36:59 

  74.  379 Fischer, Brigitte        65 SV Handzell                   37:07 

  75.  114 Vollhardt, Juergen       86 Cool Runnings                 37:08 

  76.  359 Schwarz, Johann          59 Achter-Bahn                   37:24 

  77.   62 Kammerer, Anton jun.     90 Achter-Bahn                   37:26 

  78.  100 Waschbichler, Josef      45 TSV Etting                    37:27 

  79.  174 Frey, Dagmar             62 TSV 1862 Neuburg              37:29 

  80.  340 Wagner, Gerhard          63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       37:55 

  81.  314 Heckl, Martin            76 SV Handzell                   37:56 

  82.  398 Hoegg, Inge              69 MBB-SG Augsburg               37:57 

  83.  155 Renner, Lars             70 TG Viktoria Augsburg          38:00 

  84.  350 Wiethop, Lutz            65 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       38:08 

  85.  128 Rupprecht, Rudolf        43 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         38:10 

  86.  173 Frey, Johannes           60 TSV 1862 Neuburg              38:12 

  87.  139 Moertl, Josef            56 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      38:21 

  88.   78 Rabl, Norbert            59 Achter-Bahn                   38:30 

  89.  152 Wiesmueller, Juergen     71 Augsburg                      38:31 

  90.  373 Sturm, Richard           64 Achter-Bahn                   38:32 

  91.  325 Arndt, Guenter           47 FT Jahn Landsberg             38:33 

  92.  392 Gaube, Nicole            76 MRRC Muenchen                 38:35 

  93.  309 Frey, Uli                67 TSV Aichach                   38:38 

  94.  335 Brunner, Josef           61 LRC Ruppertszell              38:41 

  95.  341 Mayr, Petra              63 TSV 1862 Neuburg              38:43 

  96.  200 Erdt, Bengt              64                               38:51 

  97.  167 Griebel, Johann          58 TSV 1862 Neuburg              38:55 

  98.  372 Haas, Harald             61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       39:09 

  99.  369 Guckert, Herbert         47 Achter-Bahn                   39:25 

 100.  329 Haas, Hermann            52 Tenzer Running                39:33 

 101.  339 Mahl, Franz-Josef        92 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       40:13 

 102.  131 Treffler, Josef          59 Achter-Bahn                   40:14 

 103.  370 Heinz, Anton             47 TSG Augsburg                  40:19 

 104.  348 Lichtenstern, Josef      45 TSV Aindling                  40:21 

 105.   96 Jakob, Alfons            58 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         40:23 

 106.  352 Sturm, Michael           69 Schorn                        40:26 

 107.   77 Pasker, Martin           73 Achter-Bahn                   40:28 

 108.  133 Seideneder, Gerhard      68 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      40:29 

 109.   74 Obeser, Josef            60 Achter-Bahn                   40:35 

 110.  365 Schroeter, Gerold        60 Speedskater Augsburg          40:42 

 111.  305 Walter, Heribert         47 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         40:47 

 112.  382 Schlaemmer, Rudolf       43 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      40:48 

 113.  386 Draszcz, Jeanine         56 MRRC Muenchen                 41:01 

 114.  328 Haas, Helene             82 Tenzer Running                41:05 

 115.   43 Braun, Manfred           72 Achter-Bahn                   41:23 

 116.  367 Schiller, Berta          62 Achter-Bahn                   41:29 

 117.   66 Krause, Werner           58 Achter-Bahn                   41:34 

 118.  342 Geisreither, Werner      63                               41:49 

 119.  374 Streber, Jakob           63 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         41:56 

 120.  303 Walter, Norbert          77 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         42:01 



 121.  107 Hagl, Heidi              74 Achter-Bahn                   42:12 

 122.  319 Kuehbacher, Hermann      58 SV Handzell                   42:17 

 123.  112 Ronsberg, Siegrun        44 MRRC Muenchen                 42:22 

 124.  196 Golling, Willi           61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       42:37 

 125.  395 Schleicher, Marilyne     73 Laufgruppe Extrafit           42:42 

 126.  343 Buehler, Thomas          70 Oberbernbach                  42:54 

 127.  104 Horn, Dieter             52                               43:15 

 128.  351 Schmidt, Manuela         59 Achter-Bahn                   43:20 

 129.  353 Boesch, Torben           75                               43:51 

 130.  169 Walter, Ursula           74 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       43:53 

 131.  153 Fischer, Michael         40 LT Sportanlage Sued           44:17 

 132.  194 Hefele, Alfred           61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       44:23 

 133.  132 Lamm, Tim                91 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      44:25 

 134.  143 Beier, Thomas            74 Kleinberghofen                44:47 

 135.  175 Herger, Ulrike           70 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       44:48 

 136.  337 Niedermayr, Anton        65 Stadtsparkasse Aichach        45:01 

 137.   70 Ledutke, Carsten         69 Achter-Bahn                   45:03 

 138.  393 Burger, Maria            53 MRRC Muenchen                 45:04 

 139.  388 Krauth, Wolfgang         49 SV Wulfertshausen             45:10 

 140.  323 Stubner, Bjoern          95 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         45:35 

 141.  383 Glueckstein, Lisa        47 MRRC Muenchen                 45:37 

 142.  191 Ertl, Georg              57 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       45:49 

 143.  188 Bronner, Angelika        77 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      45:56 

 144.   75 Obeser, Simon            89 Achter-Bahn                   46:09 

 145.  324 Stubner, Frauke          66 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         46:17 

 146.  199 Schormair, Mike          65 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       46:40 

 147.  301 Wimmer, Brigitte         50 Achter-Bahn                   46:43 

 148.  302 Kufner, Else             56 Achter-Bahn                   46:44 

 149.   26 Achter, Josef            60 Achter-Bahn                   47:20 

 150.   94 Glas, Johann             55 TSV Aindling                  47:25 

 151.  190 Fleischmann, Stefan      63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       48:56 

 152.   93 Satzger, Siegmund        64 TSV Friedberg                 48:58 

 153.  198 Schormair, Erich         61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       48:59 

 154.  168 Stoll, Andreas           52 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       49:32 

 155.  349 Wiethop, Meike           67 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       49:56 

 156.  186 Meyer, Hubert            59 Ingolstadt                    50:24 

 157.  396 Huellen, Alice           51 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         57:28 

 158.  394 Soon Mi, Hong-Schunka    65 MRRC Muenchen               1:05:13 

 159.   19 Hefele, Renate           63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:40 

 160.   21 Klotzsch, Sigrid         64 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:41 

 161.   18 Ertl, Gabriele           59 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:42 

 162.  391 Gschloessl, Sandra       67 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:43 



WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Männer 

 

   1.  366 Goldbrunner, Fabian      85 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        27:58 

   2.  115 Neugebauer, Daniel       86 Cool Runnings                 34:41 

   3.  320 Tiemann, Claudio         86 Traunstein                    36:06 

   4.  114 Vollhardt, Juergen       86 Cool Runnings                 37:08 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Senioren M30 

 

   1.  130 Strassmeir, Thomas       77 LC Aichach                    27:50 

   2.  357 Greiner, Christopher     73 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        29:00 

   3.  142 Wehle, Alexander         73 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      30:39 

   4.  138 Herger, Andreas          70 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       30:44 

   5.  378 Schlecht, Frank          78 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      31:17 

   6.  156 Scholl, Martin           72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:45 

   7.  327 Sandmeir, Bernd          72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:02 

   8.  111 Weiss, Mirko             73 SV Handzell                   33:43 

   9.  331 Floering, Thomas         72 LG Sempt                      33:52 

  10.  360 Pilz, Simon              76 TSV 1862 Neuburg              34:12 

  11.  368 Guckert, Karlheinz       70 Achter-Bahn                   34:18 

  12.  354 Kugler, Johann           69 SV Strass                     34:25 

  13.  106 Hagl, Markus             73 Achter-Bahn                   34:45 

  14.  338 Hangl, Andreas           74 Schiltberg                    35:12 

  15.  129 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:31 

  16.  170 Schaefer, Mathias        73 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       36:43 

  17.  314 Heckl, Martin            76 SV Handzell                   37:56 

  18.  155 Renner, Lars             70 TG Viktoria Augsburg          38:00 

  19.  152 Wiesmueller, Juergen     71 Augsburg                      38:31 

  20.  352 Sturm, Michael           69 Schorn                        40:26 

  21.   77 Pasker, Martin           73 Achter-Bahn                   40:28 

  22.   43 Braun, Manfred           72 Achter-Bahn                   41:23 

  23.  303 Walter, Norbert          77 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         42:01 

  24.  343 Buehler, Thomas          70 Oberbernbach                  42:54 

  25.  353 Boesch, Torben           75                               43:51 

  26.  143 Beier, Thomas            74 Kleinberghofen                44:47 

  27.   70 Ledutke, Carsten         69 Achter-Bahn                   45:03 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Senioren M40 

 

   1.  363 Klaus, Christian         67 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        29:07 

   2.  116 Seidl, Harald            66 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        29:24 

   3.   92 Steinherr, Georg         66 Achter-Bahn                   29:52 

   4.  362 Strobl, Helmut           59 SVO Germering                 30:02 

   5.  347 Thiem, Hans-Thomas       64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:47 

   6.  147 Siegmund, Thomas         60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:05 

   7.  163 Tietmann, Henning        63 MRRC Muenchen                 31:15 

   8.  176 Baumgartner, Ludwig      65 MRRC Muenchen                 31:24 

   9.  140 Treffler, Georg          60 Achter-Bahn                   31:47 

  10.  150 Gesche, Werner           68 TSV 1862 Neuburg              31:55 

  11.  145 Busse, Florian           64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:24 

  12.  125 Kreitmair, Anton         60 LC Aichach                    32:53 

  13.  160 Lautner, Anton           60 TSV 1862 Neuburg              33:19 

  14.  385 Kroner, Bernd            59 LC Aichach                    33:30 

  15.  380 Sedlmeir, Hans           65 SV Handzell                   33:34 

  16.  197 Neumair, Manfred         64 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       33:50 

  17.  371 Schoder, Heini           61 LC Aichach                    34:03 

  18.  381 Neigert, Otto            68 Leitershofen                  34:20 

  19.  376 Baumgartner, Hubert      61 LC Aichach                    34:43 

  20.  311 Schwegler, Xaver         63 SV Handzell                   35:07 

  21.  122 Widmayr, Martin          65 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         35:53 

  22.  389 Seeberg, Matthias        66                               35:56 

  23.  113 Jung, Guenter            62 LT Luetzelburg                35:57 

  24.  123 Widmayr, Christian       68 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:09 



  25.  202 Wuest, Stefan            68 SC Koenigsbrunn               36:20 

  26.  120 Widmayr, Michael         65 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:35 

  27.  390 Gschloessl, Josef        63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       36:38 

  28.   32 Albrecht, Dieter         60 Achter-Bahn                   36:42 

  29.  330 Kollmannsberger, Gerhard 65 Achter-Bahn                   36:46 

  30.  359 Schwarz, Johann          59 Achter-Bahn                   37:24 

  31.  340 Wagner, Gerhard          63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       37:55 

  32.  350 Wiethop, Lutz            65 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       38:08 

  33.  173 Frey, Johannes           60 TSV 1862 Neuburg              38:12 

  34.   78 Rabl, Norbert            59 Achter-Bahn                   38:30 

  35.  373 Sturm, Richard           64 Achter-Bahn                   38:32 

  36.  309 Frey, Uli                67 TSV Aichach                   38:38 

  37.  335 Brunner, Josef           61 LRC Ruppertszell              38:41 

  38.  200 Erdt, Bengt              64                               38:51 

  39.  372 Haas, Harald             61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       39:09 

  40.  131 Treffler, Josef          59 Achter-Bahn                   40:14 

  41.  133 Seideneder, Gerhard      68 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      40:29 

  42.   74 Obeser, Josef            60 Achter-Bahn                   40:35 

  43.  365 Schroeter, Gerold        60 Speedskater Augsburg          40:42 

  44.  342 Geisreither, Werner      63                               41:49 

  45.  374 Streber, Jakob           63 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         41:56 

  46.  196 Golling, Willi           61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       42:37 

  47.  194 Hefele, Alfred           61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       44:23 

  48.  337 Niedermayr, Anton        65 Stadtsparkasse Aichach        45:01 

  49.  199 Schormair, Mike          65 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       46:40 

  50.   26 Achter, Josef            60 Achter-Bahn                   47:20 

  51.  190 Fleischmann, Stefan      63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       48:56 

  52.   93 Satzger, Siegmund        64 TSV Friedberg                 48:58 

  53.  198 Schormair, Erich         61 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       48:59 

  54.  349 Wiethop, Meike           67 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       49:56 

  55.  186 Meyer, Hubert            59 Ingolstadt                    50:24 

  56.  394 Soon Mi, Hong-Schunka    65 MRRC Muenchen               1:05:13 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Senioren M50 

 

   1.  336 Hartl, Rudolf            53 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      31:21 

   2.  375 Winter, Manfred          58 MBB-SG Augsburg               31:29 

   3.  136 Fendt, Werner            56 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      32:16 

   4.  179 Haindl, Anton            57 MRRC Muenchen                 32:21 

   5.  180 Bachmann, Elmar          54 MRRC Muenchen                 33:02 

   6.  397 Mader, Klaus             56 MBB-SG Augsburg               33:15 

   7.  177 Waldhauer, Roland        57 MRRC Muenchen                 33:39 

   8.  172 Lang, Josef              49 TSV 1862 Neuburg              34:21 

   9.  384 Schnitzer, Thomas        58 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:42 

  10.  344 Speer, Peter             49 MBB-SG Augsburg               34:46 

  11.  148 Seitz, Gerhard           54 TSV Indersdorf                34:55 

  12.  361 Rauch, Michael           50 TSV Indersdorf                35:02 

  13.   68 Lechner, Leonhard        56 Achter-Bahn                   35:29 

  14.  151 Erber, Anton             49 TSV Gersthofen                36:07 

  15.  334 Granvogl, Gerhard        55 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:22 

  16.  345 Guth, Franz              49 MBB-SG Augsburg               36:49 

  17.  346 Matzke, Wilfried         55 TG Viktoria Augsburg          36:50 

  18.  139 Moertl, Josef            56 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      38:21 

  19.  167 Griebel, Johann          58 TSV 1862 Neuburg              38:55 

  20.  329 Haas, Hermann            52 Tenzer Running                39:33 

  21.   96 Jakob, Alfons            58 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         40:23 

  22.   66 Krause, Werner           58 Achter-Bahn                   41:34 

  23.  319 Kuehbacher, Hermann      58 SV Handzell                   42:17 

  24.  104 Horn, Dieter             52                               43:15 

  25.  388 Krauth, Wolfgang         49 SV Wulfertshausen             45:10 

  26.  191 Ertl, Georg              57 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       45:49 

  27.   94 Glas, Johann             55 TSV Aindling                  47:25 

  28.  168 Stoll, Andreas           52 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       49:32 



WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Senioren M60 

 

   1.  159 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:03 

   2.  102 Stuempfle, Franz         46 LLC Marathon Regensburg       35:48 

   3.  100 Waschbichler, Josef      45 TSV Etting                    37:27 

   4.  128 Rupprecht, Rudolf        43 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         38:10 

   5.  325 Arndt, Guenter           47 FT Jahn Landsberg             38:33 

   6.  369 Guckert, Herbert         47 Achter-Bahn                   39:25 

   7.  370 Heinz, Anton             47 TSG Augsburg                  40:19 

   8.  348 Lichtenstern, Josef      45 TSV Aindling                  40:21 

   9.  305 Walter, Heribert         47 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         40:47 

  10.  382 Schlaemmer, Rudolf       43 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      40:48 

  11.  153 Fischer, Michael         40 LT Sportanlage Sued           44:17 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Männl. Jugend 

 

   1.  333 Deckert, Sebastian       90 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen        32:58 

   2.   62 Kammerer, Anton jun.     90 Achter-Bahn                   37:26 

   3.  339 Mahl, Franz-Josef        92 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       40:13 

   4.  132 Lamm, Tim                91 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      44:25 

   5.  323 Stubner, Bjoern          95 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         45:35 

   6.   75 Obeser, Simon            89 Achter-Bahn                   46:09 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Frauen 

 

   1.  328 Haas, Helene             82 Tenzer Running                41:05 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Seniorinnen W30 

 

   1.  166 Wolgschaft, Sandra       76 MBB-SG Augsburg               34:48 

   2.  154 Renner, Anja             70 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:00 

   3.  124 Hausbeck, Birgit         70 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         36:26 

   4.  398 Hoegg, Inge              69 MBB-SG Augsburg               37:57 

   5.  392 Gaube, Nicole            76 MRRC Muenchen                 38:35 

   6.  107 Hagl, Heidi              74 Achter-Bahn                   42:12 

   7.  395 Schleicher, Marilyne     73 Laufgruppe Extrafit           42:42 

   8.  169 Walter, Ursula           74 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       43:53 

   9.  175 Herger, Ulrike           70 Wasserratten Schrobenh.       44:48 

  10.  188 Bronner, Angelika        77 Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.      45:56 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Seniorinnen W40 

 

   1.  356 Manneck, Inga            64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:08 

   2.  109 Ritter, Manuela          64 MBB-SG Augsburg               36:59 

   3.  379 Fischer, Brigitte        65 SV Handzell                   37:07 

   4.  174 Frey, Dagmar             62 TSV 1862 Neuburg              37:29 

   5.  341 Mayr, Petra              63 TSV 1862 Neuburg              38:43 

   6.  367 Schiller, Berta          62 Achter-Bahn                   41:29 

   7.  351 Schmidt, Manuela         59 Achter-Bahn                   43:20 

   8.  324 Stubner, Frauke          66 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         46:17 

   9.   19 Hefele, Renate           63 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:40 

  10.   21 Klotzsch, Sigrid         64 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:41 

  11.   18 Ertl, Gabriele           59 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:42 

  12.  391 Gschloessl, Sandra       67 Wasserratten Schrobenh.     1:14:43 



WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)        Seniorinnen W50 

 

   1.  386 Draszcz, Jeanine         56 MRRC Muenchen                 41:01 

   2.  112 Ronsberg, Siegrun        44 MRRC Muenchen                 42:22 

   3.  393 Burger, Maria            53 MRRC Muenchen                 45:04 

   4.  383 Glueckstein, Lisa        47 MRRC Muenchen                 45:37 

   5.  301 Wimmer, Brigitte         50 Achter-Bahn                   46:43 

   6.  302 Kufner, Else             56 Achter-Bahn                   46:44 

   7.  396 Huellen, Alice           51 Widmayr-Elektroblitze         57:28



WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung I 

 

   1.     Achter-Bahn                    1703 (25 Teilnehmer) 

   2.     TG Viktoria Augsburg           1411 (11 Teilnehmer) 

   3.     Wasserratten Schrobenhausen     980 (22 Teilnehmer) 

   4.     Widmayr-Elektroblitze           925 (14 Teilnehmer) 

   5.     MRRC München                    907 (11 Teilnehmer)                                     

   6.     LG Stadtwerke München           875 (5 Teilnehmer)                                               

   7.     Triathlon Aichach und Freunde   825 (9 Teilnehmer) 

   8.     TSV 1862 Neuburg                819 (8 Teilnehmer) 

   9.     MBB-SG Augsburg                 775 (7 Teilnehmer) 

  10.     SV Handzell                     585 (6 Teilnehmer) 



WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung II 

 

   1.     LG Stadtwerke Muenchen                                   2:28:27 

            366  Goldbrunner, Fabian       85             27:58 

            357  Greiner, Christopher      73             29:00 

            363  Klaus, Christian          67             29:07 

            116  Seidl, Harald             66             29:24 

            333  Deckert, Sebastian        90             32:58 

 

   2.     TG Viktoria Augsburg                                     2:36:42 

            347  Thiem, Hans-Thomas        64             30:47 

            159  Mammensohn, Erwin         48             31:03 

            147  Siegmund, Thomas          60             31:05 

            156  Scholl, Martin            72             31:45 

            327  Sandmeir, Bernd           72             32:02 

 

   3.     MRRC Muenchen                                            2:41:41 

            163  Tietmann, Henning         63             31:15 

            176  Baumgartner, Ludwig       65             31:24 

            179  Haindl, Anton             57             32:21 

            180  Bachmann, Elmar           54             33:02 

            177  Waldhauer, Roland         57             33:39 

 

   4.     LC Aichach                                               2:42:59 

            130  Strassmeir, Thomas        77             27:50 

            125  Kreitmair, Anton          60             32:53 

            385  Kroner, Bernd             59             33:30 

            371  Schoder, Heini            61             34:03 

            376  Baumgartner, Hubert       61             34:43 

 

   5.     Triathlon Aichach u. Fr.                                 2:43:54 

            142  Wehle, Alexander          73             30:39 

            378  Schlecht, Frank           78             31:17 

            336  Hartl, Rudolf             53             31:21 

            136  Fendt, Werner             56             32:16 

            139  Moertl, Josef             56             38:21 

 

   6.     Achter-Bahn  I                                           2:46:11 

             92  Steinherr, Georg          66             29:52 

            140  Treffler, Georg           60             31:47 

            368  Guckert, Karlheinz        70             34:18 

            106  Hagl, Markus              73             34:45 

             68  Lechner, Leonhard         56             35:29 

 

   7.     TSV 1862 Neuburg                                         2:51:59 

            150  Gesche, Werner            68             31:55 

            160  Lautner, Anton            60             33:19 

            360  Pilz, Simon               76             34:12 

            172  Lang, Josef               49             34:21 

            173  Frey, Johannes            60             38:12 

 

   8.     Wasserratten Schrobenh.  I                               2:55:50 

            138  Herger, Andreas           70             30:44 

            197  Neumair, Manfred          64             33:50 

            390  Gschloessl, Josef         63             36:38 

            170  Schaefer, Mathias         73             36:43 

            340  Wagner, Gerhard           63             37:55 

 

   9.     Widmayr-Elektroblitze  I                                 3:01:30 

            122  Widmayr, Martin           65             35:53 

            123  Widmayr, Christian        68             36:09 

            334  Granvogl, Gerhard         55             36:22 

            129  Spielmann, Siegfried      72             36:31 

            120  Widmayr, Michael          65             36:35 



  10.     SV Handzell                                              3:02:37 

            380  Sedlmeir, Hans            65             33:34 

            111  Weiss, Mirko              73             33:43 

            311  Schwegler, Xaver          63             35:07 

            314  Heckl, Martin             76             37:56 

            319  Kuehbacher, Hermann       58             42:17 

 

  11.     Achter-Bahn  II                                          3:06:48 

             32  Albrecht, Dieter          60             36:42 

            330  Kollmannsberger, Gerhard  65             36:46 

            359  Schwarz, Johann           59             37:24 

             62  Kammerer, Anton jun.      90             37:26 

             78  Rabl, Norbert             59             38:30 

 

  12.     Achter-Bahn  III                                         3:19:14 

            373  Sturm, Richard            64             38:32 

            369  Guckert, Herbert          47             39:25 

            131  Treffler, Josef           59             40:14 

             77  Pasker, Martin            73             40:28 

             74  Obeser, Josef             60             40:35 

 

  13.     Widmayr-Elektroblitze  II                                3:23:17 

            128  Rupprecht, Rudolf         43             38:10 

             96  Jakob, Alfons             58             40:23 

            305  Walter, Heribert          47             40:47 

            374  Streber, Jakob            63             41:56 

            303  Walter, Norbert           77             42:01 

 

  14.     Wasserratten Schrobenh.  II                              3:24:30 

            350  Wiethop, Lutz             65             38:08 

            372  Haas, Harald              61             39:09 

            339  Mahl, Franz-Josef         92             40:13 

            196  Golling, Willi            61             42:37 

            194  Hefele, Alfred            61             44:23 

 

  15.     Achter-Bahn  IV                                          3:41:29 

             43  Braun, Manfred            72             41:23 

             66  Krause, Werner            58             41:34 

             70  Ledutke, Carsten          69             45:03 

             75  Obeser, Simon             89             46:09 

             26  Achter, Josef             60             47:20 

 

  16.     Wasserratten Schrobenh.  III                             3:59:56 

            191  Ertl, Georg               57             45:49 

            199  Schormair, Mike           65             46:40 

            190  Fleischmann, Stefan       63             48:56 

            198  Schormair, Erich          61             48:59 

            168  Stoll, Andreas            52             49:32



WETTBEWERB:  Langstrecke (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung II 

 

   1.     MRRC Muenchen                                            3:32:39 

            392  Gaube, Nicole             76             38:35 

            386  Draszcz, Jeanine          56             41:01 

            112  Ronsberg, Siegrun         44             42:22 

            393  Burger, Maria             53             45:04 

            383  Glueckstein, Lisa         47             45:37 

 

   2.     Achter-Bahn                                              3:40:28 

            367  Schiller, Berta           62             41:29 

            107  Hagl, Heidi               74             42:12 

            351  Schmidt, Manuela          59             43:20 

            301  Wimmer, Brigitte          50             46:43 

            302  Kufner, Else              56             46:44 

 

   3.     Wasserratten Schrobenh.                                  5:12:44 

            169  Walter, Ursula            74             43:53 

            175  Herger, Ulrike            70             44:48 

             19  Hefele, Renate            63           1:14:40 

             21  Klotzsch, Sigrid          64           1:14:41 

             18  Ertl, Gabriele            59           1:14:42 



WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)          Männlich/Weiblich 

 

   1.  504 Frey, Pirmin             96 TSV 1862 Neuburg               3:59 

   2.  503 Altenbuchner, Adam       96 TSV 1862 Neuburg               4:23 

   3.  518 Czogalla, Mario          95 TSV Friedberg                  4:33 

   4.  527 Möricke, Simon           97 TSV Königsbrunn                4:39 

   5.  517 Czogalla, Ramona         93 TSV Friedberg                  4:40 

   6.  507 Baumgartner, Julia       95 LG Stadtwerke München          4:47 

   7.  510 Dietz, Markus            93 SC Reichertshofen              4:55 

   8.  529 Beck, Hubert             94 LC Aichach                     4:56 

   9.  509 Mayer, Jonas             97 SC Reichertshofen              4:57 

  10.  524 Klotzsch, Laura          94 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        4:58 

  11.  513 Ambros, Michelle         96 TSV Friedberg                  5:14 

  12.  508 Dietz, Angela            98 SC Reichertshofen              5:16 

  13.  512 Semantke, Dominik        97 SC Reichertshofen              5:24 

  14.  526 Fischer, Michael         98 LC Aichach                     5:33 

  15.  516 Wissing, Sonja           95 TSV Friedberg                  5:39 

  16.  525 Wagner, Tobias           00 VFL Ecknach                    5:41 

  17.  505 Sailer, Jasmin           99 TSV Göggingen                  5:44 

  18.  528 Gschlößl, Katrin         96 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        5:50 

  19.  522 Hefele, Pia              96 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        5:51 

  20.  521 Hefele, Eva              95 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        5:52 

  21.  523 Hefele, Maximiliane      98 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        6:02 

  22.  520 Neumair, Johanna         97 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        6:08 

  23.  511 Eder, Sabrina            98 SC Reichertshofen              6:09 



WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler A 

 

   1.  510 Dietz, Markus            93 SC Reichertshofen              4:55 

   2.  529 Beck, Hubert             94 LC Aichach                     4:56 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler B 

 

   1.  504 Frey, Pirmin             96 TSV 1862 Neuburg               3:59 

   2.  503 Altenbuchner, Adam       96 TSV 1862 Neuburg               4:23 

   3.  518 Czogalla, Mario          95 TSV Friedberg                  4:33 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler C 

 

   1.  527 Moericke, Simon          97 TSV Koenigsbrunn               4:39 

   2.  509 Mayer, Jonas             97 SC Reichertshofen              4:57 

   3.  512 Semantke, Dominik        97 SC Reichertshofen              5:24 

   4.  526 Fischer, Michael         98 LC Aichach                     5:33 

   5.  523 Hefele, Maximiliane      98 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        6:02 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler D 

 

   1.  525 Wagner, Tobias           00 VFL Ecknach                    5:41 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen A 

 

   1.  517 Czogalla, Ramona         93 TSV Friedberg                  4:40 

   2.  524 Klotzsch, Laura          94 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        4:58 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen B 

 

   1.  507 Baumgartner, Julia       95 LG Stadtwerke Muenchen         4:47 

   2.  513 Ambros, Michelle         96 TSV Friedberg                  5:14 

   3.  516 Wissing, Sonja           95 TSV Friedberg                  5:39 

   4.  528 Gschloessl, Katrin       96 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        5:50 

   5.  522 Hefele, Pia              96 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        5:51 

   6.  521 Hefele, Eva              95 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        5:52 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen C 

 

   1.  508 Dietz, Angela            98 SC Reichertshofen              5:16 

   2.  520 Neumair, Johanna         97 Wasserratten Schrobenh.        6:08 

   3.  511 Eder, Sabrina            98 SC Reichertshofen              6:09 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Kurzstrecke (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen D 

 

   1.  505 Sailer, Jasmin           99 TSV Goeggingen                 5:44 


